









# ring

## Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus <sup>(5UM6E5)</sup> Safety Instructions

	English	2
	Français	3
	Deutsch	5
	Italiano	6
	Español	8
	Nederlands	9
	Norsk	11
	Sverige	12
	Suomi	14
	Dansk	15



## Important Product Information

**WARNING:** Failure to read and follow these safety instructions could result in fire, electric shock, or other injury or damage.

### Safety Information

Your Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus device should only be used in accordance with the instructions and intended purpose. Using your Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus in any way other than its intended purpose could cause injury to yourself, others or damage to the device. Your Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus is not waterproof and as such should not be submerged in water, doing so could cause injury to yourself, others or damage to the device. Take care when installing your device; do not install your device outside during rain or lightning storms, doing so could increase the risk of electrocution or other injury. For best performance protect your Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus from direct sunlight. You must comply with all local laws, legislation or government guidelines when you choose to connect your Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus to your household power supply. Always make sure that the power supply to everything you are working on is properly isolated. If in doubt, seek the assistance of a qualified electrician.

### Battery Caution

Only use approved Li-Ion batteries designed and manufactured to work with your Ring device. The use of other batteries could cause injury to yourself, others and/ or damage your Ring device. Do not attempt to open or interfere with the battery pack, doing so could cause injury to yourself, others and/or your Ring device. Do not dispose of your batteries in fire and do not expose your batteries to extreme heat. Only

charge your batteries inside a building, in a dry state and using the supplied charging cable. The chemicals used within your Li-Ion battery are hazardous and harmful to the environment when not properly disposed of. Always dispose of used batteries in accordance with your local applicable laws and regulations. Do not dispose of used batteries in your household waste. For more information where to recycle and dispose of used batteries contact the retailer you purchased the product from or your local authorities.

### End of life Disposal

This symbol on the product or packaging material indicates that your electrical or electronic equipment should be disposed of at the end of its life separately from your household waste. There are separate collection systems for recycling in the EU. For more information, please contact the retailer you purchased the product from or your local authority.

### Product Specifications

Model Number:	SUM6E5
Electrical Rating:	Can connect to a doorbell system supplying 8-24 VAC for continuous charging and internal doorbell control
Temperature Rating:	-20.5°C – 48.5°C

### Declaration of Conformity

Hereby, Ring LLC, declares that the radio equipment type Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (SUM6E5) is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is available at the following Internet address: [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

This device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in the following countries:

Austria, Belgium, Bulgaria, Croatia, Cyprus, Czech Republic, Denmark, Estonia, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Hungary, Ireland, Italy, Latvia, Lithuania, Luxembourg, Malta, Netherlands, Poland, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spain, Sweden and United Kingdom.

### Radio Frequency Compliance

In order to protect human health, this device meets the thresholds for exposure of the general public to electromagnetic fields according to Council Recommendation 1999/519/EC. This device should be installed and operated with at least 20 cm between the radiator and your body.

The operating frequencies and maximum power output for Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (SUM6E5) are:

Operating frequency range	Max. output power
2412 - 2472 MHz (WiFi Radio)	18.21 dBm
2402 - 2480 MHz (BTLE Radio)	1.46 dBm
5180 - 5700 MHz (WiFi Radio)	19.33 dBm

## Informations importantes relatives au produit

**AVERTISSEMENT :** Le non-respect de ces consignes de sécurité peut provoquer un incendie, une électrocution ou d'autres blessures ou dommages.

### Consignes de sécurité

Votre Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus doit uniquement être utilisée conformément aux instructions et à l'usage prévu. L'utilisation de votre Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus à d'autres fins que celles pour lesquelles elle a été conçue peut entraîner des blessures pour l'utilisateur ou pour d'autres personnes ou peut endommager l'appareil. Votre Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus n'est pas étanche et ne doit donc pas être immergée dans l'eau, sous peine de vous blesser, de blesser d'autres personnes ou d'endommager l'appareil. Vous devez respecter toutes les lois locales, législations ou directives gouvernementales lorsque vous choisissez de raccorder votre Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus à votre alimentation électrique domestique. Assurez-vous toujours que l'alimentation électrique de tout ce sur quoi vous êtes en train de travailler est correctement isolée en vérifiant que l'alimentation a bien été coupée. En cas de doute, demandez l'aide d'un électricien qualifié, enregistré auprès des organismes locaux concernés, pour installer votre appareil Ring. Pour une performance optimale, protégez la Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus de la lumière directe du soleil.

### Avertissement relatif à la batterie

Utilisez uniquement des batteries au lithium-ion conçues et fabriquées pour fonctionner avec votre périphérique Ring. L'utilisation d'autres batteries pourrait

entraîner des blessures pour l'utilisateur ou pour d'autres personnes et/ou endommager votre appareil Ring. N'ouvrez pas ou ne manipulez pas la batterie, sous risque de vous blesser, blesser d'autres personnes et/ou endommager votre appareil Ring. Ne jetez pas vos batteries au feu et ne les exposez pas à des températures extrêmes. Chargez uniquement vos batteries à l'intérieur d'un bâtiment, au sec et à l'aide du câble de chargement fourni. Les substances chimiques contenues dans votre batterie au lithium-ion sont dangereuses et nocives pour l'environnement lorsque la batterie n'est pas correctement mise au rebut. Jetez toujours les batteries usagées conformément aux lois et règlements en vigueur dans votre pays. Ne jetez pas les batteries usagées avec les ordures ménagères. Pour plus d'informations sur les centres de recyclage et de traitement des batteries usagées, contactez le revendeur auprès duquel vous avez acheté le produit ou les autorités locales.

### Jeter un appareil en fin de vie

Ce symbole sur le produit ou sur le matériel d'emballage indique que votre équipement électrique ou électronique doit être jeté lorsqu'il arrive en fin de vie et séparément des déchets ménagers. Il existe des systèmes de collecte distincts pour le recyclage dans l'UE. Pour plus d'informations, veuillez contacter le revendeur auprès duquel vous avez acheté le produit ou les autorités locales.

#### Spécifications produit

Numéro de modèle:	5UM6E5
Voltage :	Peut se connecter à un système de sonnette fournissant une tension de 8-24 VAC pour une charge continue et une commande interne de la sonnette

Conditions de fonctionnement : -20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

### Déclaration de conformité

Par la présente, Ring LLC déclare que l'équipement radio de type Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) est conforme à la Directive 2014/53/UE. La déclaration de conformité CE est disponible dans son intégralité à l'adresse Internet suivante : [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

Cet appareil est strictement réservé à une utilisation en intérieur lorsqu'il fonctionne sur la bande de fréquences comprise entre 5150 et 5350 MHz dans les pays suivants : Autriche, Belgique, Bulgarie, Croatie, Chypre, République tchèque, Danemark, Estonie, Finlande, France, Allemagne, Grèce, Hongrie, Irlande, Italie, Lettonie, Lituanie, Luxembourg, Malte, Pays-Bas, Pologne, Portugal, Roumanie, Slovaquie, Slovénie, Espagne, Suède et Royaume-Uni.

### Conformité aux radiofréquences

Afin de protéger la santé des personnes, cet appareil répond aux seuils d'exposition du public aux champs électromagnétiques conformément à la recommandation du Conseil 1999/519/CE. Cet appareil doit être installé et utilisé à une distance minimale de 20 cm entre l'appareil et votre corps.

Les fréquences de fonctionnement et la puissance de sortie maximale de la Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) sont les suivantes :

Plage de fréquences de fonctionnement	Puissance de sortie maximale
2 412 - 2 472 MHz (radio Wi-Fi)	18,21 dBm
2 402 - 2 480 MHz (radio BTLE)	1,46 dBm
5 180 - 5 700 MHz (radio Wi-Fi)	19,33 dBm

 Deutsch

## Wichtige Produktinformationen

**ACHTUNG:** Wenn Sie diese Sicherheitshinweise nicht lesen und sie missachten, kann dies zu Bränden, Stromschlag oder sonstigen Verletzungen oder Schäden führen.

### Sicherheitsinformationen

Ihre Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus darf nur gemäß den Anweisungen und dem vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck verwendet werden. Wenn Sie Ihre Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus anders verwenden als vorgesehen, können Sie dadurch sich selbst oder andere verletzen oder das Gerät beschädigen. Ihre Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus ist nicht wasserfest und sollte daher nicht in Wasser getaucht werden, da dadurch Sie selbst oder andere verletzt werden können oder das Gerät beschädigt werden kann. Beim Anschließen Ihrer Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus an Ihren Stromanschluss müssen Sie alle anwendbaren Gesetze, Vorschriften und Vorgaben einhalten. Vergewissern Sie sich immer, dass die Stromversorgung der Geräte, an denen Sie arbeiten, hinreichend isoliert ist. Lassen Sie Ihr Ring-Gerät im Zweifelsfall von einem ausgebildeten und qualifizierten Elektrotechniker installieren, der bei den zuständigen Behörden registriert ist. Für optimale Leistung sollten Sie Ihre Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen.

### Vorsicht bei Batterien

Verwenden Sie nur Lithium-Ionen-Akkus, die für die Verwendung mit Ihrem Ring-Gerät entwickelt und hergestellt wurden. Die Verwendung anderer Akkus kann zu Verletzungen bzw. zu Schäden am Gerät führen. Versuchen Sie nicht, das

Akkupack zu öffnen oder zu manipulieren. Andernfalls können Sie dadurch sich selbst oder andere verletzen und/oder das Ring-Gerät beschädigen. Verbrennen Sie Akkus nicht und setzen Sie sie keiner extremen Hitze aus. Laden Sie Akkus nur innerhalb von Gebäuden, in trockenem Zustand und mit dem mitgelieferten Ladekabel. Die in Ihrem Lithium-Ionen-Akku verwendeten Chemikalien sind bei nicht sachgerechter Entsorgung gefährlich und umweltschädlich. Entsorgen Sie Altbatterien stets gemäß den geltenden lokalen Gesetzen und Vorschriften. Entsorgen Sie Altbatterien nicht mit dem Hausmüll. Weitere Informationen zu Recycling und Entsorgung von Altbatterien erhalten Sie von dem Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben oder von Ihren lokalen Behörden.

### Entsorgung

Dieses Symbol auf dem Produkt bzw. der Verpackung zeigt, dass das elektrische bzw. elektronische Gerät am Ende der Lebensdauer nicht im Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden darf. In der EU gibt es separate Abfallsysteme für Recycling. Weitere Informationen zu Recycling und Entsorgung von Altbatterien erhalten Sie von dem Händler, bei dem Sie das Produkt erworben haben oder von Ihren lokalen Behörden.

#### Produktspezifikationen

Modellnummer:	5UM6E5
Elektrische Leistung:	Kann an ein Türklingelsystem mit 8-24 V AC für kontinuierliches Laden und interne Türklingelsteuerung angeschlossen werden
Temperaturbereich:	-20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

**CE Konformitätserklärung**  
Hiermit erklärt Ring LLC, dass die Funkgeräte vom Typ Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entsprechen. Den vollständigen Text der EU-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter: [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

Dieses Gerät darf nur im Innenbereich verwendet werden, wenn es in den folgenden Ländern im Frequenzbereich von 5.150 bis 5.350 MHz betrieben wird:

Belgien, Bulgarien, Dänemark, Deutschland, Estland, Finnland, Frankreich, Griechenland, Irland, Italien, Kroatien, Lettland, Litauen, Luxemburg, Malta, Niederlande, Österreich, Polen, Portugal, Rumänien, Schweden, Slowakei, Slowenien, Spanien, Tschechien, Ungarn, Vereinigtes Königreich und Zypern.

**Funkfrequenz-Konformität**  
Zur Gewährleistung des Gesundheitsschutzes erfüllt dieses Gerät die Grenzwerte für die Exposition der Öffentlichkeit gegenüber elektromagnetischen Feldern gemäß der Empfehlung 1999/519/EG des Rates. Dieses Gerät sollte mit einem Abstand von mindestens 20 cm zwischen dem Funkgerät und Ihrem Körper installiert und betrieben werden.

Die Betriebsfrequenzen und die maximale Ausgangsleistung für die Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) sind wie folgt:

Betriebsfrequenzbereich	Max. Ausgangsleistung
2.412 - 2.472 MHz (WLAN-Frequenzbereich)	18,21 dBm
2.402 - 2.480 MHz (BTLE-Frequenzbereich)	1,46 dBm
5.180 - 5.700 MHz (WLAN-Frequenzbereich)	19,33 dBm

 Italiano

## Informazioni importanti sul prodotto

**AVVERTENZA:** La mancata lettura e osservanza di queste istruzioni di sicurezza può causare incendi, scosse elettriche o altri danni o lesioni.

**Informazioni sulla sicurezza**  
Il dispositivo Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus deve essere utilizzato solo in conformità alle istruzioni e allo scopo cui è destinato. L'uso del dispositivo Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus in qualsiasi altro modo diverso da quello previsto potrebbe causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi oppure danneggiare il dispositivo stesso. Il dispositivo Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus non è impermeabile e pertanto non deve essere immerso in acqua; la mancata osservanza di questa istruzione potrebbe causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi oppure danneggiare il dispositivo stesso. Il cablaggio del dispositivo Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus all'impianto elettrico domestico deve essere conforme alle disposizioni di legge vigenti a livello locale e statale, nonché alle direttive del Governo. Prima di procedere a qualsiasi attività di cablaggio, assicurarsi sempre che l'alimentazione elettrica sia disattivata. In caso di dubbio, affidare l'installazione del dispositivo Ring ad un elettricista esperto e qualificato, abilitato presso gli enti locali preposti. Per ottenere prestazioni ottimali, non esporre il dispositivo Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus a diretta luce solare.

**Precauzioni per le batterie**  
Utilizzare esclusivamente batterie agli ioni di litio approvate, progettate e fabbricate per l'uso del dispositivo Ring. L'uso di altre batterie potrebbe causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi e/o danneggiare

il dispositivo Ring. Non tentare di aprire la batteria o interferire con il suo funzionamento; la mancata osservanza di questa istruzione potrebbe causare lesioni personali all'utente o a terzi e danneggiare il dispositivo Ring. Non gettare le batterie nel fuoco e non esporle a fonti di calore. Caricare le batterie solo all'interno di un ambiente asciutto e utilizzando il cavo di ricarica in dotazione. Le sostanze chimiche presenti all'interno della batteria agli ioni di litio sono molto pericolose e dannose per l'ambiente se non vengono smaltite in modo idoneo. Smaltire sempre le batterie usate in conformità alle leggi e normative locali vigenti. Non smaltire le batterie usate nei rifiuti domestici. Per maggiori informazioni sui luoghi in cui è possibile riciclare e smaltire le batterie usate, contattare il rivenditore presso il quale il prodotto è stato acquistato o l'ente locale competente.

**Smaltimento al termine della vita utile**  
Questo simbolo riportato sul prodotto o sul materiale di imballaggio indica che l'apparecchiatura elettrica o elettronica deve essere smaltita al termine della sua vita utile separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. Nell'UE sono previsti sistemi di raccolta differenziata per il riciclaggio. Per maggiori informazioni, contattare il rivenditore presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto o l'ente locale competente.

Specifiche del prodotto	
Numero modello:	5UM6E5
Potenza nominale:	Collegabile a un sistema citofono 8-24 V c.a. per la ricarica continua e il controllo del citofono interno
Temperatura nominale:	-20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

**CE Dichiarazione di conformità**  
Ring LLC dichiara che il tipo di apparecchiatura Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo integrale della Dichiarazione di conformità UE è disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet: [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

Il presente dispositivo è limitato all'uso in ambienti interni solo quando funziona nella gamma di frequenza da 5150 a 5350 MHz nei seguenti paesi:

Austria, Belgio, Bulgaria, Croazia, Cipro, Repubblica Ceca, Danimarca, Estonia, Finlandia, Francia, Germania, Grecia, Ungheria, Irlanda, Italia, Lettonia, Lituania, Lussemburgo, Malta, Paesi Bassi, Polonia, Portogallo, Romania, Slovacchia, Slovenia, Spagna, Svezia e Regno Unito.


**Conformità alle norme di esposizione alle radiofrequenze**  
Al fine di tutelare la salute umana, questo dispositivo rientra nei valori limite di esposizione del pubblico ai campi elettromagnetici stabiliti dalla Raccomandazione 1999/519/CE del Consiglio. Questo dispositivo deve essere installato e utilizzato a una distanza minima di 20 cm tra il dispositivo e il proprio corpo.


Le frequenze di funzionamento e la potenza di uscita massima di Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) sono:

Gamma di frequenza di funzionamento	Potenza di uscita massima
2412 - 2472 MHz (radio WiFi)	18,21 dBm
2402 - 2480 MHz (radio BTLE)	1,46 dBm
5180 - 5700 MHz (radio WiFi)	19,33 dBm


## Información importante sobre el producto

**ADVERTENCIA:** No leer ni cumplir estas instrucciones de seguridad podría dar lugar a incendios, descargas eléctricas o daños de cualquier otro tipo.

 **Información de seguridad**  
 Tu dispositivo Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus solo debe ser utilizado conforme las instrucciones y el fin previsto. Utilizar tu Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus de un modo distinto a su fin previsto podría provocarte lesiones a ti o a otras personas, o dañar el dispositivo. Tu Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus no es impermeable y, por tanto, no debe sumergirse en agua, hacerlo podría provocarte lesiones a ti o a otras personas, o dañar el dispositivo. Al conectar tu Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus al suministro eléctrico de tu casa, debes seguir la legislación local o las indicaciones gubernamentales. Asegúrate siempre de que el suministro eléctrico de aquello que estás manejando está debidamente aislado, asegurándote de haber desconectado la electricidad. En caso de duda a la hora de instalar tu dispositivo Ring, solicita asistencia de un electricista capacitado y cualificado que esté registrado en los organismos locales competentes. Para obtener un rendimiento óptimo, protege tu Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus de la luz solar directa.


 **Precaución sobre la batería**  
 Utiliza únicamente baterías de iones de litio aprobadas, diseñadas y fabricadas para funcionar con tu dispositivo Ring. El uso de otras baterías podría provocarte lesiones a ti o a otras personas, o dañar tu dispositivo Ring. No intentes abrir ni modificar la batería, puesto que hacerlo podría provocarte

lesiones a ti o a otras personas, o dañar el dispositivo Ring. No tires las baterías al fuego ni las expongas a condiciones extremas de calor. Carga las baterías únicamente dentro de un edificio, en estado seco y utilizando el cable de carga suministrado. Las sustancias químicas que se utilizan dentro de la batería de iones de litio son peligrosas y perjudiciales para el medio ambiente cuando no se eliminan correctamente. Deshazte siempre de las baterías usadas de conformidad con las leyes y reglamentos locales. No tires las baterías usadas en los residuos de tu hogar. Para obtener más información sobre dónde reciclar y eliminar las baterías usadas, ponte en contacto con el distribuidor en el que adquiriste el producto o con las autoridades locales.

 **Eliminación al final de la vida útil**  
 Este símbolo en el producto o en el material de embalaje indica que tu equipo eléctrico o electrónico se debe eliminar al final de su vida útil por separado de los residuos del hogar. En la UE, existen sistemas de recogida selectiva para el reciclaje. Para obtener más información, ponte en contacto con el distribuidor en el que adquiriste el producto o con las autoridades locales.


### Especificaciones del producto

Número de modelo:	5UM6E5
Valores eléctricos nominales:	Se puede conectar a un sistema de timbre con alimentación de 8-24 V de CA para disfrutar de una carga continua y del control del timbre interno
Rango de temperatura:	-20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

 **Declaración de conformidad**  
 Por la presente, Ring LLC declara que el equipo de radio tipo Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la Declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en el siguiente enlace: [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

Este dispositivo está restringido para el uso en interiores solo cuando se opere con un rango de frecuencia de entre 5150 y 5350 MHz en los siguientes países:

Alemania, Austria, Bélgica, Bulgaria, Croacia, Chipre, Dinamarca, Eslovaquia, Eslovenia, España, Estonia, Finlandia, Francia, Grecia, Hungría, Irlanda, Italia, Letonia, Lituania, Luxemburgo, Malta, Países Bajos, Polonia, Portugal, República Checa, Rumanía, Suecia y Reino Unido.


 **Radiofrecuencia de conformidad**  
 Para salvaguardar la salud humana, este dispositivo cumple con los umbrales de exposición a campos electromagnéticos establecidos para el público conforme la recomendación del Consejo 1999/519/CE. La instalación y operación de este dispositivo debe realizarse con una distancia de al menos 20 cm entre la fuente de la radiofrecuencia y tu cuerpo.

Las frecuencias operativas y la máxima potencia de Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) son:

Rango de frecuencia operativa	Máxima potencia
2412 - 2472 MHz (WiFi Radio)	18,21 dBm
2402 - 2480 MHz (BTLE Radio)	1,46 dBm
5180 - 5700 MHz (WiFi Radio)	19,33 dBm

## Belangrijke productinformatie

**WAARSCHUWING:** het niet lezen en opvolgen van deze veiligheidsinstructies kan leiden tot brand, elektrische schokken of ander letsel of andere schade.

 **Veiligheidsinformatie**  
 Gebruik de Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus uitsluitend overeenkomstig de instructies en het gebruiksdoel. Als je de Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus gebruikt voor andere doeleinden dan waarvoor het is bestemd, kan dit leiden tot letsel aan jezelf of anderen, of beschadiging van het apparaat. De Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus is niet waterdicht en mag daarom niet worden ondergedompeld in water. Onderdompeling kan leiden tot letsel aan jezelf of anderen, of beschadiging van het apparaat. De optionele met de Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus meegeleverde voeding is geschikt voor binnen- en buitengebruik en is weerbestendig. De voeding is echter niet waterdicht en mag daarom niet worden ondergedompeld in water. Onderdompeling kan leiden tot letsel aan jezelf of anderen, of beschadiging van het apparaat. Wees voorzichtig bij het installeren van het apparaat. Installeer het apparaat niet buiten tijdens regen of onweer. Als je dit toch doet, verhoogt dit de kans op elektrocutie of ander letsel. Voor optimale prestaties moet je de Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus beschermen tegen direct zonlicht.

 **Waarschuwing batterij**  
 Gebruik uitsluitend goedgekeurde lithiumionbatterijen die ontworpen en vervaardigd zijn om in het Ring-apparaat te worden gebruikt. Het gebruik van andere batterijen kan letsel bij jezelf, anderen, en/of schade aan je Ring- apparaat veroorzaken.

Probeer de batterij niet open te maken of te manipuleren. Dit kan leiden tot letsel aan jezelf, anderen, en/of beschadiging van het Ring-apparaat. Gooi batterijen niet in open vuur en stel ze niet bloot aan extreem hoge temperaturen. Laad de batterijen alleen binnenshuis op. Zorg er daarbij voor dat de batterijen droog zijn en gebruik alleen de meegeleverde oplaadkabel. De chemicaliën in een lithiumionbatterij zijn gevaarlijk en schadelijk voor het milieu als ze niet op de correcte manier worden afgevoerd. Gooi gebruikte batterijen altijd weg in overeenstemming met de plaatselijke wet- en regelgeving. Gooi gebruikte batterijen nooit weg met het huishoudelijk afval. Neem voor meer informatie over plekken waar je gebruikte batterijen kunt recyclen of inleveren contact op met de winkel waar je het product hebt gekocht of met de gemeente waarin je woont.



### Verwijdering

Dit symbool op het product of de verpakking betekent dat je elektrische of elektronische apparaten aan het einde van hun levensduur gescheiden van ander huishoudelijk afval moeten worden afgevoerd. Binnen de EU bestaan verschillende systemen voor gescheiden inzameling en recycling. Neem voor meer informatie contact op met de winkel waar je het product hebt gekocht of met de gemeente waarin je woont.

#### Productspecificaties

Modelnummer:	SUM6E5
Elektrische classificatie:	Kan worden aangesloten op een deurbelstelsysteem dat 8-24 VAC levert voor continu opladen en interne deurbelbediening
Classificatie temperatuur:	-20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

10

## CE Conformiteitsverklaring

Hierbij verklaart Ring LLC dat het radioapparatuurtype Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (SUM6E5) in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring vind je op [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

Dit apparaat mag alleen binnenshuis worden gebruikt binnen een frequentiebereik van 5150 tot 5350 MHz in de volgende landen:

België, Bulgarije, Cyprus, Denemarken, Duitsland, Estland, Finland, Frankrijk, Griekenland, Hongarije, Ierland, Italië, Kroatië, Letland, Litouwen, Luxemburg, Malta, Nederland, Oostenrijk, Polen, Portugal, Roemenië, Slovenië, Slowakije, Spanje, Tsjechië, het Verenigd Koninkrijk en Zweden.



### Overeenstemming radiofrequentie

Om de menselijke gezondheid te beschermen, voldoet dit apparaat aan de drempelwaarden voor blootstelling van het algemene publiek aan elektromagnetische velden volgens aanbeveling 1999/519/EG van de Raad. Dit apparaat moet worden geïnstalleerd en bediend op een afstand van ten minste 20 cm van je lichaam.

De frequenties waarbij dit apparaat werkt en het maximale uitgangsvermogen voor de Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (SUM6E5) zijn:

Frequentiebereik in gebruik	Max. uitgangsvermogen
2412-2472 MHz (wifi-radio)	18,21 dBm
2402-2480 MHz (BTLE-radio)	1,46 dBm
5180-5700 MHz (wifi-radio)	19,33 dBm



Norsk

## Viktig produktinformasjon

**ADVARSEL:** Hvis du ikke leser og følger disse sikkerhetsinstruksjonene, kan det føre til brann, elektrisk støt eller andre skader.



### Sikkerhetsinformasjon

Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus-enheten skal bare brukes i samsvar med instruksjonene og tiltenkt bruk. Hvis Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus brukes på noen annen måte enn det tiltenkte formålet, kan det skade deg selv, andre eller enheten. Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus er ikke vannrett og skal derfor ikke ligge i vann, siden dette kan skade deg selv, andre eller enheten. Du må følge alle lokale lover, forskrifter eller veiledninger fra myndighetene når du kobler Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus til husets elektriske forsyning. Du må alltid kontrollere at den elektriske tilførselen til det du arbeider med, er tilstrekkelig isolert ved å sikre at strømmen er slått av. Hvis du er i tvil, kan du få hjelp fra en opplært og kvalifisert elektriker som er registrert hos de relevante lokale organene, for å montere Ring-enheten. For å få best mulig ytelse må Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus beskyttes mot direkte sollys.



### Informasjon om batterier

Du må bare bruke godkjente Li-ion-batterier som er utformet og produsert for å fungere med Ring-enheten. Bruk av andre batterier kan føre til skade på deg selv, andre og/eller Ring-enheten. Ikke prøv å åpne eller tukle med batteripakken. Det kan føre til skade på deg selv, andre og/eller Ring-enheten. Ikke kast batteriene i ild, og ikke utsett batteriene for ekstrem varme. Batteriene skal bare lades inne i en bygning, på et tørt sted og ved bruk av den medfølgende ladekabelen. Kjemikaliene som brukes i Li-ion-batteriet, er farlige og

skadelige for miljøet når de ikke kasseres på en forsvarlig måte. Bruk alltid brukte batterier i henhold til lokale lover og forskrifter. Ikke kast brukte batterier i husholdningsavfallet. Få mer informasjon om hvor du kan resirkulere og kassere brukte batterier ved å kontakte forhandleren du kjøpte produktet av, eller de lokale myndighetene.



### Kassering

Dette symbolet på produktet eller emballasjen angir at det elektriske eller elektroniske utstyret ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfallet når det er oppbrukt. Det finnes separate innsamlingsystemer for resirkulering i EU. Hvis du vil ha mer informasjon, kan du kontakte forhandleren du kjøpte produktet av, eller de lokale myndighetene.

#### Produktspecificasjoner

Modellnummer:	SUM6E5
Elektrisitetssonråde:	Kan kobles til et ringeklokkesystem med 8-24 VAC for kontinuerlig lading og intern ringeklokkekontroll
Temperaturområde:	-20,5 °C – 48,5 °C



### Samsvarserklæring

Ring LLC erklærer herved at radioutstyrtypen Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (SUM6E5) er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige teksten i EU-samsvarserklæringen er tilgjengelig på Internett på følgende nettside: [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

11

This device is restricted to indoor use only when operating in the 5150 to 5350 MHz frequency range in the following countries:

Østerrike, Belgia, Bulgaria, Kroatia, Kypros, Tsjekkia, Danmark, Estland, Finland, Frankrike, Tyskland, Hellas, Ungarn, Irland, Italia, Latvia, Litauen, Luxembourg, Malta, Nederland, Polen, Portugal, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Spania, Sverige och Storbritannia.

### **Overholdelse av radiofrekvens**

For å beskytte menneskers helse overholder denne enheten grensene for allmenn eksponering for elektromagnetiske felt i henhold til rådsanbefaling 1999/519/EC. Enheten må monteres og brukes med en minsteavstand på 20 cm mellom radiatoren og kroppen din.

Driftsfrekvensene og den maximale utgangseffekten for Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) er:

Driftsfrekvensområde	Maximal utgangseffekt
2412 - 2472 MHz (Wi-Fi-radio)	18,21 dBm
2402 - 2480 MHz (BTLE-radio)	1,46 dBm
5180 - 5700 MHz (Wi-Fi-radio)	19,33 dBm



### **Viktig produktinformasjon**

**WARNING:** Om du inte läser och följer de här säkerhetsanvisningarna kan det leda till brand, elektriska stötar eller andra personskador eller skador på utrustningen.

### **Säkerhetsinformation**

Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus-enheten får endast användas i enlighet med instruksjonerna og avsett ändamål. Om du använder Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus på något annat sätt än det avsedda ändamålet kan du skada dig själv, andra personer eller enheten. Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus är inte vattentät och bör inte nedsänkas i vatten. Om du gör det kan du skada dig själv, andra personer eller enheten. Du måste följa alla gällande lagar, bestämmelser eller myndigheters föreskrifter när du ansluter Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus till elnätet i ditt hus. Se alltid till att strömförsörjningen till det du arbetar med är tillräckligt isolerad genom att stänga av strömmen. Om du är osäker ska du kontakta en utbildad och behörig elektriker som är registrerad med kunskap för att installera Ring-enheten. För bästa prestanda ska du skydda Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus från direkt solljus.

### **Batterivarning**

Använd endast godkända Li-Ion-batterier som har konstruerats og tillverkats för att fungera med Ring-enheten. Användning av andra batterier kan orsaka skada på dig själv, andra personer eller Ring-enheten. Försök inte att öppna eller manipulera batteriet. Om du gör det kan du orsaka dig själv, andra eller din Ring-enhet skada. Släng inte batterierna i eld og utsätt inte batterierna för extrem hetta. Ladda endast batterierna inomhus, i torr tillstånd og med den medföljande laddningskabeln.

Kemikalierna som används i Li-Ion-batterier är farliga og skadliga för miljön när de inte kasseras på rätt sätt. Kassera alltid använda batterier i enlighet med lokala lagar og bestämmelser. Släng inte använda batterier i hushållsavfallet. Mer informasjon om att återvinna og kassera förbrukade batterier får du om du kontakter återförsäljaren där du köpte produkten eller dina lokala myndigheter.

### **Kassering av uttjänt produkt**

Den här symbolen på produkten eller förpackningen anger att elektriska eller elektroniska produkter ska kasseras i slutet av sin livslängd åtskilt från övrigt hushållsavfall. Det finns separata insamlingsystem för återvinning inom EU. Mer informasjon får du om du kontakter återförsäljaren som du köpte produkten från eller lokala myndigheter.

### **Produktspecifikationer**

Modellnummer:	5UM6E5
Elektrisk klassificering:	Kan anslutas till ett dörrklockssystem med en strömkälla med 8–24 V för kontinuerlig laddning og intern dörrklocksstyrning
Temperaturklassificering:	-20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

### **Försäkran om överensstämmelse**

Härmed intygar Ring LLC att radioutrustningstypen Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) oppfyller direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fullständiga texten i EU-försäkran om överensstämmelse finns på följande webbadress: [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

När enheten används i frekvensintervallet 5 150–5 350 MHz får den endast användas inomhus i följande länder:

Belgien, Bulgarien, Cypern, Danmark, Estland, Finland, Frankrike, Grekland, Irland, Italien, Kroatia, Lettland, Litauen, Luxemburg, Malta, Nederländerna, Polen, Portugal, Rumänien, Slovakien, Slovenien, Spanien, Storbritannien, Sverige, Tjeckien, Tyskland, Ungern og Österrike.

### **Överensstämmelse med radiofrekvenskrav**

I syfte att skydda människors hälsa oppfyller den här enheten gränsvärdena för exponering av allmänheten för elektromagnetiska fält enligt Europeiska rådets rekommendation 1999/519/EC. Denna utrustning bör installeras og användas med ett minsta avstånd på 20 cm mellan enheten og din kropp.

Driftfrekvenser og maximal uteffekt för Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) är:

Driftfrekvensintervall	Maximal uteffekt
2 412 - 2 472 MHz (Wi-Fi-radio)	18,21 dBm
2 402 - 2 480 MHz (BTLE-radio)	1,46 dBm
5 180 - 5 700 MHz (Wi-Fi-radio)	19,33 dBm



## Tärkeitä tuotetietoja

**VAROITUS:** Näiden turvallisuusohjeiden lukematta ja noudattamatta jättäminen voi aiheuttaa tulipalon, sähköiskun tai muun vamman tai vahingon.

### Turvallisuustiedot

Käytä Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus -laitetta vain sitä koskevien ohjeiden ja suunnittelun käyttötarkoituksen mukaisesti. Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus -laitteen käyttäminen muuhun kuin suunniteltuun käyttötarkoitukseen voi vahingoittaa sinua, muita ihmisiä tai laitetta. Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus -laite ei ole vedenkestävä eikä sitä saa upottaa veteen, sillä tämä voi vahingoittaa sinua, muita ihmisiä tai laitetta. Ole huolellinen laitetta asentaessasi; älä asenna laitettasi ulos sateen tai ukkosmyrskyn aikana, sillä se voi aiheuttaa sähköiskun tai muun vamman vaaran. Parhaan toimivuuden varmistamiseksi suojaa Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus suoralta auringonvalolta. Sinun on noudatettava kaikkia paikallisia lakeja, säännöksiä ja hallituksen ohjeita yhdistäessäsi Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus -laitteen kotisi sähkövirtaan. Varmista, että sähkötöitä tehdessäsi sähkövirta on kunnolla eristetty. Jos epäröit, käännä valtuutetun sähköasentajan puoleen.

### Akkuvaroitukset

Käytä vain hyväksytyjä litiumioniakkuja, jotka on suunniteltu ja valmistettu käytettäväksi Ring-laitteen kanssa. Muiden akkujen käyttö voi aiheuttaa vammoja sinulle tai muille ja/tai vaurioittaa Ring-laitetta. Älä yritä avata akkua tai muulla tavalla kajoa siihen, sillä se voi aiheuttaa vahinkoa sinulle, muille ja/tai Ring-laitteelle. Älä hävitä akkuja polttamalla, äläkä altista niitä korkeille lämpötiloille. Lataa akut vain sisätiloissa kuivissa olosuhteissa

ja käyttämällä laitteen mukana toimitettua latauskaapelia. Litiumioniakkuissa käytetyt kemikaalit ovat vaarallisia ja ympäristölle haitallisia, jos niitä ei hävitetä asianmukaisesti. Hävitä käytetyt akut aina paikallisten lakien ja säädösten mukaisesti. Älä hävitä käytettyjä akkuja kotitalousjätteen mukana. Lisätietoja käytettyjen akkujen kierrättämisestä ja hävittämisestä saat tuotteen myyneeltä jälleenmyyjältä tai paikallisilta viranomaisilta.



### Hävitys käyttöiän päätyttyä

Tämä symboli tuotteessa tai pakkausmateriaalissa ilmaisee, että sähkö- tai elektroniikkalaitte on hävitettävä käyttöiän päätyttyä erillään kotitalousjätteestä. EU:ssa kierrättämistä varten on erillisiä keräyspisteitä. Saat lisätietoja tuotteen myyneeltä jälleenmyyjältä tai paikalliselta viranomaiselta.

### Tekniset tiedot

Mallinumero:	5UM6E5
Sähköluokka:	Yhdistettävissä 8–24 V:n (AC) ovikellojärjestelmään jatkuvaa latausta ja sisäisen ovikellon hallintaa varten
Lämpötilaluokka:	-20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

### CE Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

Ring LLC vakuuttaa täten, että radiolaitetyyppi Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) on direktiivin 2014/53/EU mukainen. EU:n vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen täysimittainen teksti on saatavilla seuraavassa internetosoitteessa: [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

5 150 – 5 350 MHz:n taajuusalueella käytettäessä laitetta saa käyttää vain sisätiloissa seuraavissa maissa:

Itävalta, Belgia, Bulgaria, Kroatia, Kypros, Tšekki, Tanska, Viro, Suomi, Ranska, Saksa, Kreikka, Unkari, Irlanti, Italia, Latvia, Liettua, Luxemburg, Malta, Alankomaat, Puola, Portugali, Romania, Slovakia, Slovenia, Espanja, Ruotsi ja Yhdistynyt kuningaskunta.

### Radiotaajuuden vaatimustenmukaisuus

Tämä laite täyttää EU:n neuvoston suosituksen väestölle turvallisesta elektromagneettisille kentille altistumisesta (1999/519/EY). Tämä laite on asennettava ja sitä on käytettävä niin, että värähtelijän ja käyttäjän väliin jää vähintään 20 cm tilaa.

Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) -laitteen käyttötaajuudet ja enimmäislähtöteho:

Käyttötaajuus	Enimmäislähtöteho
2 412 - 2 472 MHz (Wi-Fi-radio)	18,21 dBm
2 402 - 2 480 MHz (BTLE-radio)	1,46 dBm
5 180 - 5 700 MHz (Wi-Fi-radio)	19,33 dBm



## Vigtige produktoplysninger

**ADVARSEL:** Hvis du ikke læser og følger disse sikkerhedsanvisninger, kan det medføre brand, elektrisk stød eller anden skade.

### Sikkerhedsanvisninger

Din Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus-enhed bør kun anvendes i overensstemmelse med instruktionerne og det tilgængede formål. Hvis du bruger din Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus på andre måder end det tilgængede formål, kan det forårsage skade på dig selv, andre eller enheden. Din Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus er ikke vandtæt og må derfor ikke nedsænkes i vand, da det kan forårsage skade på dig selv, andre eller enheden. Du skal følge alle lokale love, forskrifter eller bestemmelser, når du forbinder Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus med dit hjemms elforsyning. Sørg altid for, at elforsyningen til alt, du arbejder med, er tilstrækkeligt isoleret ved at sørge for, at strømmen er slået fra. Hvis du er i tvivl, skal du søge hjælp hos en uddannet og autoriseret elinstallatør for at få hjælp til at installere din Ring-enhed. Du opnår den bedste ydeevne ved at beskytte din Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus mod direkte sollys.

### Vær forsigtig med batteriet

Brug kun godkendte Li-ion-batterier, der er udviklet og fremstillet til at bruges med din Ring-enhed. Brug af andre batterier kan forårsage skade på dig selv, andre og/eller din Ring-enhed. Forsøg ikke at åbne eller ødelægge batteripakken, da det kan forårsage skade på dig selv, andre og/eller din Ring-enhed. Bortskaf ikke batterier vha. ild, og udsæt ikke batterier for ekstrem varme. Oplad kun batterier indenfor, i tør tilstand og vha. det medfølgende opladningskabel. De kemikalier, der anvendes i Li-ion-batteriet, er





farlige og skadelige for miljøet, hvis batteriet ikke bortskaffes korrekt. Bortskaf altid brugte batterier i overensstemmelse med lokale love og regler. Smid ikke brugte batterier i husholdningsaffaldet. Du kan få flere oplysninger om genbrug og bortskaffelse af brugte batterier ved at kontakte den forhandler, hvorfra du købte produktet, eller de lokale myndigheder.



### Bortskaffelse af udtjente produkter

Dette symbol på produktet eller emballagen angiver, at udtjent elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr bør bortskaffes særskilt fra husholdningsaffaldet. Der er separate indsamlingssystemer for genanvendelse i EU. Du kan få yderligere oplysninger ved at kontakte forhandleren, hvorfra du købte produktet, eller de lokale myndigheder.

Denne enhed må kun anvendes til indendørs brug, mens den kører i 5150 til 5350 MHz-frekvensområde i følgende lande:

Belgien, Bulgarien, Cypern, Danmark, Estland, Finland, Frankrig, Grækenland, Holland, Irland, Italien, Kroatien, Letland, Litauen, Luxembourg, Malta, Polen, Portugal, Rumænien, Slovakiet, Slovenien, Spanien, Storbritannien, Sverige, Tjekkiet, Tyskland, Ungarn og Østrig.



### Overholdelse af radiofrekvensregler

For at beskytte menneskers sundhed opfylder denne enhed grænseværdierne for befolkningens eksponering for elektromagnetiske felter i henhold til Rådets henstilling 1999/519/EF. Dette udstyr skal monteres og anvendes med en minimumsafstand på 20 cm mellem enheden og din krop.

Driftsfrekvenserne og den maximale udgangseffekt for Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) er:

Driftsfrekvensområde	Maximal udgangseffekt
2 412 - 2 472 MHz (Wi-Fi Radio)	18,21 dBm
2 402 - 2 480 MHz (BTLE Radio)	1,46 dBm
5 180 - 5 700 MHz (Wi-Fi Radio)	19,33 dBm

### Produktspecifikationer

Modelnummer:	5UM6E5
Mærkedata:	Kan slutes til et dørklokkesystem, der leverer 8-24 VAC til kontinuerlig opladning og intern dørklokkestyring
Operativ temperatur:	-20,5 °C – 48,5 °C

### CE Overensstemmelseserklæring

Ring LLC erklærer hermed, at radioudstyrstypen Ring Video Doorbell 3 Plus (5UM6E5) er i overensstemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU-overensstemmelseserklæringens fulde ordlyd er tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: [ring.com/doc.pdf](http://ring.com/doc.pdf).

© 2020 Ring LLC or its affiliates.  
Ring and all related logos are trademarks of Ring LLC or its affiliates

ring